RESOLUTION G2025-29

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR TO 
ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH OSTERWICH COMPANY FOR THE 

PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF A NEW HVAC SYSTEM FOR THE DATA
ROOM LOCATED AT THE SAFETY SERVICES CENTER IN THE AMOUNT 

NOT TO EXCEED FIFTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETY DOLLARS
AND NO CENTER ($15,590.00)

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Township Administrator and the Public
Works Director that we need to purchase and install a new HVAC system to protect the
computer systems used by the police, fire, public works and administration; and

WHEREAS, the township has been experiencing problems with the current HVAC